R-19-2022 A Resolution to Approve Maintenance Work for the Veterans Memorial Park

1 2 3	City Council of the City of Glenarden, Maryland 2022 Legislation		
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	<u>Resolution Number</u> : <u>Sponsor:</u> <u>Co-Sponsor</u> : <u>Public Hearing:</u> <u>Session</u> : <u>Date of Introduction</u> :	<u>R-19-2022</u> <u>James A. Herring, Councilman</u> <u>Angela D. Ferguson, Council Vice President</u> <u>Tuesday, March 15, 2022</u> <u>Regular Session</u> <u>Monday, March 14, 2022</u>	
12 13	<u>A Resolution to Approve Maintenance Work for the Veterans Memorial Park</u>		
14 15 16	WHEREAS, the City has a Veterans Memorial Park to honor the City's veterans; and		
17 18	WHEREAS, the Council has determined that it is in the public interest to have a maintenance contract for maintenance of the grounds at the Veterans Memorial Park; and		
19 20 21 22	WHEREAS, the Council has been offered a proposal for the maintenance of the ground from the original landscapers for the Veterans Memorial Park, Brightview (formerl Brickman) for the said contract grounds maintenance; and		
23 24 25 26 27 28 20	WHEREAS, the Council recommends that the City engage Brightview, to perform the services outlined in the proposals dated July 29, 2021, attached hereto as Exhibit A for the cumulative amount of Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-seven Dollars (\$7,327.00); and		
29 30 31	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Glenarden, Maryland sitting in Regular Session this <u>11th day of April 2022</u> as follows:		
32 33 34 35 36	1	ed for in this Resolution is based on the attached Proposal m Brightview, in the amount of Seven Thousand Three en Dollars (\$7,327).	
37 38 39 40 41	maintenance agreement w	President be and is hereby authorized to enter into the rith Brightview, and to expend a sum not to exceed Seven I and Twenty-seven Dollars (\$7,327) for the maintenance as Memorial Park.	
42 43	3. The funds for said contract	et are to be paid from the budget line item 7310-10-71-71.	
44 45	4. This Resolution shall take	effect immediately upon passage.	
46 47 48	Date Approved:		

R-19-2022 A Resolution to Approve Maintenance Work for the Veterans Memorial Park

1 2 3 4 5	ATTEST:	City Council of Glenarden
6	Victoria Lewis, Council Clerk	Derek D. Curtis, II, Council President
7		
8		
9		Angela D. Ferguson, Council Vice President
10		
11		
12		Erika L. Fareed, Councilwoman
13		
14		
15		James A. Herring, Councilman
16		
17		
18		Kathleen J. Guillaume, Councilwoman
19		
20		
21		Maurice A. Hairston, Councilman
22		
23		
24		Robin Jones, Councilwoman
25 26 27 28 29 30	Votes: Yes	
31		
32	No Abstain	